Change Order No. 13

Project Name: Bunton Creek Road Owner’s Project No.: PO 0000002293

Project Owner and Address: City of Kyle Change Order Date of Issuance: January 30, 2018
100 W. Center Street
Kyle, Texas 78640

Project Contractor and Address: Date of Contract: 8/17/16
Aaron Concrete Contractors, LP
4108 Nixon Lane

Austin, Texas 78725

Contract Period: 400 Days - 11/28/2016 to 1/2/2018

It is agreed to modify the Contract referred to above as follows:

Deduct from Change in Change in
Item # Description Of Changes Contract Contract Price Contract Time
1 Contract over runs and underruns as listed on attached worksheet. $23,745.00 $50,637.91
Sub - Totals = $ 23,745.00 $50,637.91 0.00
Difference Net = $26,892.91 0.00
Contract Time prior to this Change Order

Summary: It is agreed to modify the Contract referred to above as follows: Substantial (days and date): 350 days — 11-13-17
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: $ 4.710.118.32 Final (days and date): _400 days - 1/2/18

Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order

Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order: $ 26,892.91 0 days

Revised Contract Time with all approved Change Orders
Substantial (days and date): _350 days — 11/13/17

Revised Contract Price with all approved Change Orders: § 4,737.011.23 ___
Final (days and date): _400 days — 1/2/18

The ghanges included in this Change Order are to be accomplished in accordance with the terms, stipulations and conditions of the original Contract as

though ipcluded therein, " ¢
mpw,f /‘Jﬁlmf i3] 18

Acéeﬁt:d'lh'r{Contrnc(or by: |Aaron Concrete Contractors, LP] Date:
Recommended for Approval by: Brian Young, P.E., Engineer of Record Date:
Date:

Approved for Owner by: City Engincer

Attest for Owner by: (City Sccretary) Date:

Distribution: Contractor File Field Owner Other




Bunton Creek Road - CO 13 Over & Under Run Items of Work

Aaron Concrete Contractors, LP CoO#13
30-Jan-18
UNDERRUN OVERRUN
REF. # ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QNTY UNIT PRICE COST st
13 340 1000 |D-GR HMA TY-B PG64-22 TON 12364 |$  90.00 $ 11,127.60
14 3402000 |D-GR HMA TY-C SAC-B PG76-22 TON 164.00 | $  87.00 S 14,268.00
15 3403000 |D-GR HMA TY-D SAC-B PG76-22 TON 12867 |$  89.00 $ 11,451.63
21 432 2016 |RIPRAP (STONE COMMON){DRY){8 IN) (4 55.06 S 230.00 S 12,663.80
68 618 2018 |CONDT (PVC){SCHD 40)(2") LF 94 5 8.00 5 752.00
93.12 | 06846031 [TRFSIG CBL(TY A){14 AWG)(5 CONDR) LF 7 S 1.70 S 11.90
93.13 | 0684 6033 |TRF SIG CBL (TY A){14 AWG)(7 CONDR) LF 13 $ 1.86 3 24.18
93.14 | 0684 6042 |TRFSIG CBL(TY A){14 AWG)(16 CONDR) LF 72 S 2.92 S 210.24
93.15 | 0684 6046 |TRFSIG CBL (TY A){14 AWG)(20 CONDR) LF 35 S 3.50 S 122.50
93.16 | 06846079 |TRFSIG CBL(TY C)(12 AWG)(2 CONDR) LF 6 S 1.01 S 6.06
94 506 6002 |ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL)(TY 2) LF 300 § 25001|S 7,500.00
95 506 6011 |ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE) LF 300 S 9.00| S 2,700.00
96 506 6020 |CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL)(TY 1) 3 300 $ 14.00| S 4,200.00
97 506 6024 |CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE) Sy 300 S 9.00| S 2,700.00
99 506 0001 |TEMP SDMT CONT FENCE (INLET PROTECTION) LF 790 $ 4401 S 3,476.00
100 506 6039 |TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE REMOV LF 790 S 060 | $ 474.00
102 2081 2009 |ROAD BOND SIGN EA 3 S 615.00| S 1,845.00
158 506 6002 |ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL)(TY 2) LF 25 S 2500(S £25.00
159 506 6011 |ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE) LF 25 S 9.00| S 225.00
Sub- Totals $ 23,745.00 S 50,637.91
Difference $ 26,852.91




